

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1492-1493/2010

GURJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON. NAVIN SINHA AND HON. B.R. GAVAI, JJ.)

Date : 26-11-2019 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.R.Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice Navin Sinha and His Lordship.

The appeals are partly allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

Conviction under Section 498-A of the IPC is maintained and the conviction under Section 306 of the IPC is set aside. The appellant is acquitted of the charge under Section 306 of the IPC.

The appellant is stated to be on bail, his bail bonds shall stand discharged and he is directed to surrender within four weeks for serving the remaining period of his sentence, if not already undergone.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR